
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE) 
INSPECTION, CLEANING, AND REPAIR

February 7, 2023RS-23-028



Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, 
Cleaning, and Repair

 The Killeen Fire Department provides Personal Protective 
Equipment (PPE) for our firefighters to include coat, trousers, 
boots, helmets, & gloves

 National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 1851 
requires an Advanced Inspection of all PPE annually, or when a 
Routine Inspection determines potential damage, and 
Advanced Cleaning twice annually.

 These services are required to be provided by the original 
manufacturer, a verified independent service provider, or a 
trained and certified member of the department.

2



Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, 
Cleaning, and Repair

3

 Lion First Responders PPE, Inc. is the original manufacturer of 
our current PPE through Sourcewell contract #032620

 Lion Total Care is a subsidiary of Lion First Responder PPE, Inc 
and trained and certified top provide the required services.

 Lion Total Care will provide Advanced Inspections, Advanced 
Cleaning, and Repairs as necessary through Lion First 
Responder PPE, Inc Sourcewell contract # 032620 in an 
amount not to exceed $61,626.



Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, 
Cleaning, and Repair

4

 Alternatives:

 Deny this request

 Approve request to utilize Lion Total Care for Advanced Inspection, 
Advanced Cleaning, and Repair of PPE

 Financial Impact

 $61,626

 Budgeted expense - no additional funding required 

 Conforms to City Policy: Lion Total Care through Lion First Responders PPE, 
Inc. Sourcewell contract #032620



Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, 
Cleaning, and Repair

 Staff recommends that the City Manager or his 
designee be authorized to utilize Lion Total Care in 
an amount not to exceed $61,626, to Inspect, Clean, 
and Repair PPE through Lion First Responders PPE, 
Inc. Sourcewell Cooperative Contract, and that the 
City Manager or designee is expressly authorized to 
execute any and all change orders within the amounts 
set by state and local law. 

5


	personal protective equipment (PPE) inspection, cleaning, and repair
	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, Cleaning, and Repair
	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, Cleaning, and Repair
	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, Cleaning, and Repair
	Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Inspection, Cleaning, and Repair

